Minneapolis MN Public Works Government Employees

First Name

WILLIAM
DAVID
THOMAS
JAMES
LAURENCE
ANTON
HERBERT
BRIAN
KENNETH
DONALD
ROBERT
MICHAEL
LAWRENCE
DELMAR
MARVIN
WALLACE
ROBERT
CHRISTOPHER
LARRY
JOHN
PERRY
RHODES
RONALD
RICHARD
HELMER

Last Name

ELLIS

KOSKI
SADLER
LIND
NIELSEN
JOHNSON
WILKERSON
LOKKESMOE
GJERDE
SORENSON
OoTTO
MONAHAN
LALONDE
WALZ
HOSHAW
BOTHUN
KROENING
SHAFFER
UTTO
MASLOWSKI
DAMON
PETERSON
FULLERTON
SMITH
CHRISTENSON

Top 25 Pensions

Monthly Pension Annual Pension

$9,755
$9,673
$8,885
$8,567
$8,377
$7,949
$7,949
$7,682
$7,440
$7,405
$7,288
$7,231
$7,212
$7,164
$7,145
$7,135
$7,117
$6,902
$6,898
$6,874
$6,850
$6,828
$6,818
$6,707
$6,662

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)

Assumes current pension is beginning pension

Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590

Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded
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$117,062
$116,077
$106,622
$102,798
$100,520
$95,388
$95,385
$92,186
$89,279
$88,859
$87,459
$86,768
$86,538
$85,967
$85,742
$85,618
$85,408
$82,826
$82,778
$82,486
$82,204
$81,937
$81,811
$80,489
$79,948

*Est. Lifetime Payout

A

4

$4,540,846
$4,502,635
$4,135,874
$3,987,534
$3,899,186
$3,700,087
$3,699,975
$3,575,910
$3,463,139
$3,446,828
$3,392,539
$3,365,714
$3,356,823
$3,334,643
$3,325,934
$3,321,121
$3,312,989
$3,212,813
$3,210,951
$3,199,626
$3,188,696
$3,178,325
$3,173,438
$3,122,151
$3,101,172

Avg Wage = 57,000
Median Home = 248,000
Unemp =5.5%



