## Minneapolis MN Public Works Government Employees Top 25 Pensions

First Name	Last Name	<b>Monthly Pension</b>	<b>Annual Pension</b>	*Est. Lifetime Payout
WILLIAM	ELLIS	\$9,755	\$117,062	\$4,540,846
DAVID	KOSKI	\$9,673	\$116,077	\$4,502,635
THOMAS	SADLER	\$8,885	\$106,622	\$4,135,874
JAMES	LIND	\$8,567	\$102,798	\$3,987,534
LAURENCE	NIELSEN	\$8,377	\$100,520	\$3,899,186
ANTON	JOHNSON	\$7,949	\$95,388	\$3,700,087
HERBERT	WILKERSON	\$7,949	\$95,385	\$3,699,975
BRIAN	LOKKESMOE	\$7,682	\$92,186	\$3,575,910
KENNETH	GJERDE	\$7,440	\$89,279	\$3,463,139
DONALD	SORENSON	\$7,405	\$88,859	\$3,446,828
ROBERT	OTTO	\$7,288	\$87,459	\$3,392,539
MICHAEL	MONAHAN	\$7,231	\$86,768	\$3,365,714
LAWRENCE	LALONDE	\$7,212	\$86,538	\$3,356,823
DELMAR	WALZ	\$7,164	\$85,967	\$3,334,643
MARVIN	HOSHAW	\$7,145	\$85,742	\$3,325,934
WALLACE	BOTHUN	\$7,135	\$85,618	\$3,321,121
ROBERT	KROENING	\$7,117	\$85,408	\$3,312,989
CHRISTOPHER	SHAFFER	\$6,902	\$82,826	\$3,212,813
LARRY	UTTO	\$6,898	\$82,778	\$3,210,951
JOHN	MASLOWSKI	\$6,874	\$82,486	\$3,199,626
PERRY	DAMON	\$6,850	\$82,204	\$3,188,696
RHODES	PETERSON	\$6,828	\$81,937	\$3,178,325
RONALD	FULLERTON	\$6,818	\$81,811	\$3,173,438
RICHARD	SMITH	\$6,707	\$80,489	\$3,122,151
HELMER	CHRISTENSON	\$6,662	\$79,948	\$3,101,172

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)
Assumes current pension is beginning pension
Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590
Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

Avg Wage = 57,000 Median Home = 248,000 Unemp = 5.5%

